

: ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 368 OF 2010

AARTI NAYYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN NAYYAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Devevede,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent.

Petitioner is also permitted to serve husband's
counsel who appears in H.M.A.No.13/2010 on the file of
the District Judge, Mohali (Punjab).

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master